BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING)	RESOLUTION NO. 81-267
THE APPOINTMENT OF THE PUBLIC)	
AFFAIRS DIRECTOR CANDIDATE)	Introduced by the Council
)	Coordinating Committee

WHEREAS, The Coordinating Committee recommends that the appointment of Dan LaGrande to the position of Director of Public Affairs be subject to the confirmation process of the Metro Personnel Rules even though those rules do not, at this time, require such confirmation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the apointment of Dan La Grande is confirmed by a majority of the Metro Council.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 6th day of August, 1981.

Presiding Officer

KC/srb 3829B/252 07/27/81

AGENDA MANAGEMENT SUMMARY

Res. 261

TO:

Metro Council

FROM: Coordinating Committee

SUBJECT: Confirming the Appointment of the Public Affairs Director

Candidate

I. RECOMMENDATIONS:

A. ACTION REQUESTED: Recommend approval of the attached Resolution for the purpose of confirming the appointment of Dan LaGrande, a candidate for the position of Public Affairs Director.

- B. POLICY IMPACT: The recommendation is consistent with the personnel rules.
- C. BUDGET IMPACT: The adopted Metro budget includes funds to support this position.

II. ANALYSIS:

- A. BACKGROUND: The Metro Personnel Rules do not require confirmation by the Council of a candidate considered for the position of Public Affairs Director since it is a newly established position. However, staff will propose an amendment to those rules to require such confirmation, and it is recommended that this appointment be subject to the confirmation process in anticipation of adoption of such amendment.
- B. ALTERNATIVES CONSIDERED: Several candidates were interviewed for the position by a Committee consisting of the Executive Officer, Councilor Schedeen and Don Barney. Mr. LaGrande was the unanimous choice of the Committee. The alternative of not submitting the appointment for Council confirmation was not considered due to the sensitive nature of the position and the fact that the Public Affairs Director fulfills a role that directly reflects on the Council.
- C. CONCLUSION: Approve the appointment of Dan LaGrande as Director of Public Affairs.

KC/srb 3819B/252 07/27/81